No. AAJ.50/77/Pt/363 GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL (PERSONNEL :: A) ASSAM SECRETARIAT (CIVIL) DISPUR

GUWAHATI - 6.

Dated Dispur, the 1st July,2021

To.

The Accountant General (A&E), Assam Maidamgaon, Beltola Guwahati-781 029.

Sub. :

Pension Papers in respect of Smti. Bohnisikha Dutta ACS (Retd.)

Sir,

I am directed to forward herewith Pension papers in original along with its enclosures as detailed below submitted by Smti. Bohnisikha Dutta ACS (Retd.) for sanctioning final Pension and DCRG.

Provisional Pension has been sanctioned to Smti. Bohnisikha Dutta ACS (Retd.) vide letter No.AAJ.50/77/Pt/334 dated 18.5.2013 (copy enclosed) which may kindly be adjusted against final retirement benefit.

You are requested to verify it, there is any outstanding liabilities pending against the officer and if so to make necessary adjustment against the amount of DCRG due to her.

Enclosures:

- 1. Form No-1,1A,2 & 19
- 2. 2 (two) copies of specimen signature and two copies of height & Identification mark of Smti. Bohnisikha Dutta ACS (Retd.)
- 3. 3(three) copies of passport size photograph of Smti. Bohnisikha Dutta ACS (Retd.) and her husband dully attested.
- 4. 1(one) copy of Pay Slip issued by the A.G. Assam.
- 5. Form No. 12
- 6. 1(one) copy of GPF Statement.
- 7. 1(one) copy of Salary Statement.
- 8. l(one) copy of No Liability Certificate.
- 9. 1(one) copy of Consent letter.
- 10. 1(one) copy of Annexure-A
- 11. 1(one) copy of letter No.AAJ.50/77/Pt/334 dated 18.5.2013
- 12. 1(one) copy of The Hon'ble Guwahati High Courts judgement & order dated 19.3.2021 with respect to WP(C) No.5369/2017.

Yours faithfully

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Personnel (A) Department Dated Dispur, the 1st July,2021

Memo No. AAJ.50/77/Pt/363-A Copy to :-

- 1. Smti. Bohnisikha Dutta ACS (Retd.) BF 46, 1st Floor, Nayan Co-Operative Housing Society, AAI, New Town Rajarhat- 700156, West Bengal for information.
- 2. The CEO, Cachar Zilla Parishad for kind information.
- 3. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P& PG Department Dispur, Guwahati-06
- The personnel.assam.gov.in, Personnel (A) Department, Dispur, Guwahati -06

By Onder Etc

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

Personnel (A) Department ON